DOC # 0218372

08/98/2011

03:57 PM

Record Official Recording requested By BRETT BOND

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: **\$16.00** 

Page 1 of 3 Recorded By: FES

Book- 520 Page- 0057

0218372

PARCEL NO. 001-161-01

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: BRETT BOND P.O. Box 513 Eureka, Nevada 89316

## OUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made the 15 day of 2011, by and between ANGELA BOND, the party of the first part, and BRETT BOND, the party of the second part;

## WITNESSETH:

That the party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), lawful money of the United States of America, to her in hand paid by the party of the second part, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents remise, release, and forever QUITCLAIM unto the party of the second part and to his heirs and assigns all of those certain lots, pieces and parcels of land situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, and bounded and particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Lots 3, 4, 5, and 6, in Block 76, of the Town of Eureka, State of Nevada, as the same appears on the official map filed in the office of the County Recorder, Eureka County, State of Nevada.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all uranium, thorium, or any other materials which is or may be determined to be peculiarly essential to the production of fissionable materials, whether or not the commercial value reserved by the United States of America, by patent recorded December 19, 1947, in Book 23, Page 226, Deed Records, Eureka County, Nevada according to the official plat of the Survey of the said land, on file in the General Land Office, Patent No. 10119483

TOGETHER WITH ALL AND SINGULAR, the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging and in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, ALL AND SINGULAR, the said premises together with the appurtenances, unto the said party of the second part and to his heirs and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the first part has hereunto set her hand the day and year first above written.

ANGELA BOND

STATE OF <u>Merada</u> ) ss.

COUNTY OF Euceka )

On this 15th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2011, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, ANGELA BOND, known to me to be the

person described in and who executed the foregoing Quitclaim Deed, who acknowledged that she executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year last above written.

May from Bryant France



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

		DOC # DV-218372
	FOR RECO	08/08/2011 03:57 PM
1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)	Document/I	Official Record
a) <u>201 /61 01</u>	Book; Date of Rec	Recording requested By
c)	Notes:	BRETT BOND
d)	Notes.	Eureka County - NV
-/		Mike Rebaleatí - Recorder
2. Type of Property:	<del></del>	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$16.00
	Single Fam Res.	Recorded By: FES RPTT
c) Cando/Twnhse d)	Single Fam Res.  2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l	Book- 520 Page- 0057
e) Apt. Bldg. f) g) Agricultural h)	Comm'VInd'I  Mobile Home	$\sim$
t) Other		
-		
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Pr	operty: \$	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only	(value of property) \$	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$	
<ol><li>If Exemption Claimed:</li></ol>		
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per N		
b. Explain Reason for Exemption	- theorped	to youse
		<del>//</del>
The undersigned declares and acknown and NRS 375.110, that the information belief, and can be supported by document of additional tax due, may result in a	on provided is correct to the best mentation if called upon to subs sallowance of any claimed exen	of their information and tantiate the information or other determination
		ad a acceptible Babla for one
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buy	er and belier shall be jointly at	in severany hable for any
additional amount owed.		. ( )
Signature /		acity (retor
Signature		acity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORM	MATION BUYER (GRA	ANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQU	(RED)
Print Name: Both B	mark Print Name:	Aven Born
Address:	Address:	
City: 100 170) 513	City:	Eure KA
State: Zip: 5	93/6 State:	2ip: 897)
\	<del></del>	<del> </del>
COMPANY/PERSON REQUES	TING RECORDING	
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)		
Print Name:	E	scrow #
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)